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1 
TAKING CARE OF OUR OWN 

 
The Taking Care of Our Own Program was launched in October 2005 to provide a support 
network for federal civilian members of the DoD Fire and Emergency Services family. The 
Program provides a simple, systematic, DoD-wide, means to help family members in crisis who 
have exhausted their leave. The program entails alerting all members of the family that a fellow 
member is suffering from a personal or family (medical) crisis and has been approved for the 
Volunteer Leave Transfer Program. Each family member is asked to donate at least one hour of 
annual leave to the member in crisis so they can focus on recovering rather than worrying about 
loss of the pay check (the result of running out of leave).  
 
Participation in the program is completely voluntary and no member may be pressured to donate. 
The single requirement is that the leave recipient must be approved for the Volunteer Leave 
Transfer Program. 
 
No strings are attached to participating in the Program for either a leave donor or the leave 
recipient. No consideration is given to the employing agency, position, grade, past participation. 
It is simply a Program to help each other during situations that often represent the most difficult 
time in our life. Take the Program at face value - it provides an opportunity to dramatically 
benefit members of our fire family who are in trouble. 
 

PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS 
 

Name Location Contact 

Joey A.P. Tajalle 
Dana Picard 
Billie Edwards 
Wilson Humphries 
Peter Giles 
Christopher Lumpkin 
Chris Burke 
Christopher Mathews 
Annie Sands 
Mark Davis 
Michael McClure 
Russell Reynolds 
Richard Jefferson 
Thomas Trost 
Eric Schafer 
Jeff Noel 
Stephen Garman 
 
David Gill 
Melvin Wilson 
James D. Johnson Jr. 
Phillip Booren 
Brandon Fines 
Nathan Cerulli 
Patrick Campbell 
Robert Morris 
Derwin Jones 
Reynard.A. Black 
Adam Jamieson 
Joel Klouzal 

NAVBASE Guam 
Westover ARB, MA 
March ARB, CA 
USAG Camp Parks, CA 
Kirtland AFB, NM 
Fort Belvoir, VA 
Fort Wainwright, AK 
Portsmouth NSY, VA 
Altus AFB, OK 
JB Langley-Ft Eustis 
Niagara Falls NY  
Niagara Falls NY 
Kirkland AFB, NM 
Wright Patterson AFB, Ohio 
Eglin AFB, FL 
Ft Campbell, KY 
Fort Detrick, MD 
 
NAS FT Worth JRB 
NAS FT Worth JRB 
NDWFD Indian Head 
MCB Quantico, VA 
Fort Belvoir, VA 
DLA San Joaquin, CA 
NAVBASE Ventura County 
MCAGCC 29 Palms, CA 
Pine Bluff Arsenal 
NWS Yorktown 
NCTAMS Cutler, ME 
Norfolk Naval Shipyard, VA 

Julie.Quinene@fe.navy.mil 
Diane.Lessard@us.af.mil 
Melinda.Miller.2@us.af.mil 
Alexis.A.Rivera8.civ@mail.mil 
Curtis2.Ray@kirtland.af.mil 
Joyce.R.Peck.civ@mail.mil 
David.Halbrooks@us.army.mil 
Marc.J.Smith@navy.mil 
Nils.brobjorg@altus.af.mil 
Dale.E.Hankins.civ@mail.mil 
Peter.Stein@us.af.mil 
Peter.Stein@us.af.mil 
Curtis2.Ray@kirtland.af.mil 
David.Warner@wpafb.af.mil 
Kevin.Remedies@eglin.af.mil 
Charlotte.M.Epps.civ@mail.mil 
Katherine.M.Szamier-
Bennett.civ@mail.mil 
Allen.Almodovar@navy.mil 
Allen.Almodovar@navy.mil 
Mike.Carroll@navy.mil 
Raymond.Loving@usmc.mil 
Erika.M.Nieves.civ@mail.mil 
Dewey.Rose@dla.mil 
Paula.Hays@navy.mil 
Darlene.Hull@usmc.mil 
Paul.A.Jarrell2.civ@mail.mil 
Marc.J.Smith@navy.mil 
Marc.J.Smith@navy.mil 
Marc.J.Smith@navy.mil 
 

The necessary forms are located at http://www.opm.gov/Forms/html/opm.asp . Form 630a is used 
if you are donating to someone within your own service component. Form 630b is used for 
donations to someone in another service component. Participation in the program must be 
coordinated through the Fire Chief or designated representative. 
 


